The City of Columbus is in the process of updating its information on the «Organization» to reflect its most recent election. Please complete the following information to the best of your ability. Updated database information will be forwarded to the Mayor's Office to ensure the appointment/reappointment of elected and re-elected members and will ensure timely and accurate distribution of funding opportunities, meeting notices, training opportunities, and other City activities. After completing this form, please return to Neighborhood Database Coordinator, City of Columbus, 50 W. Gay St., 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Columbus, OH, 43215. Please contact your Neighborhood Liaison with any questions or comments.

FIELD Step #4 Legistar Name of Area Commission Far South Columbus Area Commission	CURRENT INFORMATION Step #9 Legistar Appointment of Barbara Wood 1428 Wayland Drive to serve on the Far South Columbus Area Commission with a new term expiration date of (Date) (resume enclosed)	NEW INFORMATION  (1) Please print new information clearly, OR  (2) Place a "check" in these boxes if member is re-elected and information is unchanged  (3) Do not forget to update "Term Expiration" for re-elected members
First Name	Barbara	
Last Name	Wood	
Title	Corresponding Secretary	
Address	1428 Wayland Drive	
City	Columbus	
State	OH	
Zip Code	43207-3357	
Home Telephone	491-8281	
Work Telephone		
Fax Number		
Email Address	babsfreespirit@aol.com	
District/Designation	«Designation»	
Term Start Date	«Term_Start_Date»	
Term Expiration	«Term_Expiration»	

Chairman of Commission's Signature	Faxed
------------------------------------	-------

The City of Columbus is in the process of updating its information on the «Organization» to reflect its most recent election. Please complete the following information to the best of your ability. Updated database information will be forwarded to the Mayor's Office to ensure the appointment/reappointment of elected and re-elected members and will ensure timely and accurate distribution of funding opportunities, meeting notices, training opportunities, and other City activities. After completing this form, please return to Neighborhood Database Coordinator, City of Columbus, 50 W. Gay St., 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Columbus, OH, 43215. Please contact your Neighborhood Liaison with any questions or comments.

Dear :

Thank you for your leadership and dedication to the citizens of Columbus.

Sincerely,

Michael B. Coleman Mayor

MBC/.....

c:

The City of Columbus is in the process of updating its information on the «Organization» to reflect its most recent election. Please complete the following information to the best of your ability. Updated database information will be forwarded to the Mayor's Office to ensure the appointment/reappointment of elected and re-elected members and will ensure timely and accurate distribution of funding opportunities, meeting notices, training opportunities, and other City activities. After completing this form, please return to Neighborhood Database Coordinator, City of Columbus, 50 W. Gay St., 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Columbus, OH, 43215. Please contact your Neighborhood Liaison with any questions or comments.

## *RESUME*

## Barbara Wood:

- Resident of south side since emigrating from Great Britain in 1968
- Far South Columbus Area Commission Task Force Member
- Bd. Member of South Side Settlement House/Foundation (SSSH)
- Bd. Member of Marion Franklin Area Civic Association: Trustee and Executive Bd. Member (MFACA)
- International Black Women's Congress (BWC)
- Ohio Citizen's Action
- Franklin County Mental of America (FCMHA)
- Columbus International Program (CIP)
- The Humane Society of the United States (HSUS)
- National Association of Colored People (NAACP)
- United Negro College Fund (UNCF)
- Listed in the Manchester Who's Who Executives and Professionals/2002